503060809 11/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3107411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEUROSIGMA, INC.	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEJANDRO COVALIN	
Street Address:	C/O UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES	
Internal Address:	11000 KINROSS AVENUE, SUITE 200	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90095-1406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61039671
Patent Number:	8257684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pia.kamath@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49317.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN W. HALLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN W. HALLMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CovalinAssignment#page1.tif source=CovalinAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503060809 REEL: 034167 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas **NeuroSigma**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") recognizes that the original assignment of the patents and patent applications described in Attachment A by Alejandro Covalin to NeuroSigma was defective in that Alejandro Covalin had assigned the entire right and interest in the invention captured by the provisional patent application described in Attachment A to NeuroSigma but that subsequently it became clear that Alejandro Covalin did not have the right to assign the entire right and interest in the invention in that the subsequent non-provisional application and issued U.S. patent described in Attachment A that were directed to the same invention included a coinventor Antonio DeSalles who was obligated to assign his rights in the invention to the Regents of the University of California, and whereas NeuroSigma wishes to clarify that title for the patents and patent applications described in Attachment A does not lie with NeuroSigma in light of the defective assignment by Alejandro Covalin to NeuroSigma, NeuroSigma hereby assigns and transfers any remaining rights in the invention captured by the patent applications and patents described in Attachment A as obtained from Alejandro Covalin ("Covalin's Rights") (to the extent that there are any such rights) to **Alejandro Covalin** ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns.

NOW, WHEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that Assignor has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and its successors or assigns, the right, title and interest in the Covalin Rights for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said Assignee, and its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of November, 2014.

Dr. Leon Ekchian

NeuroSigma

President

Attachment A

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/039,671 U.S. Patent No. 8,257,684

2

PATENT REEL: 034167 FRAME: 0092